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~-S2 
(For colour illustration see page 23) I f50 
395 0 NINE ASSORTED WOOD 
CIRCULAR PLATTERS, most 19th 
Century, including a sycamore shallow 
dairy bowl with reeded rim, 22.5cm; 9in; a 
sycamore small shallow bowl, three elm 
coasters or platters, a Norwegian plate 
with traces of red plate, and three assorted 
further £200-300 

(FoT colour illustration see page 23) 
396 0 A SYCAMORE BREAD PEEL, 
perhaps Welsh, 19th Century, with spade 
shaped flattened body and central handle 
with ring end, 44cm; 171/zin £100-150 

397 FOUR ASSORTED WOOD PAILS 
OR MEASURES, 19th Century, 
comprising a staved painted wood and 
iron banded bucket, 26cm; lOin; a pine l\ 0 
staved pail and flat cover, and two iron 
banded bent wood grain measures, (4) 

£150-200 

398 MISCELLANEOUS TREEN 
VESSELS, mostly Spanish,includingjugs 
and pouring bowls in hollowed out :-. "'\0 
chestnut, mortars, and other items of "., 
similar form, (12) £150-250 

(For colour illustration see page 23) 
3990 A TURNED PAINTED WOOD 
CANDLESTICK, 18th Century, of slender 
baluster form on a triangular base, 29crn; 
111/2in; a Russian iron banded horn vessel, 
with indistinct inscriptions, 31 cm; 12in; UP 
and a wood spice cabinet in the form of a 
miniature chest of drawers, (3) £200-250 

400 A COLLECTION OF NINE 
ASSORTED PIECES OF ETHNIC J 2P 
TREEN, including two Indian cylindrical 
painted wood and iron banded pots, 14cm; 
51/zin; a Norwegian oval painted box and 
cover, 22cm; 81/2in wide; two ladles, a bowl 
and three pots £1 00-200 

20 

(For colour illustration see page 23) 416 A SAILORWORK DOUBLE 
406 0 TWO BENT WOOD OVAL FOOD SIDED SHELL WORK VALENTINE, . I 
BOXES, North German, 19th Century, circa 1890, in octagonal wood fblding casei 
one with an orange ground painted with one side with a photograph of a lady in a' .1: Q, e"i" 

flow~rs,. the cover with a print and an trfp-~hellwork surround and with the motto ;::;',~d 
mscnptlOn, 48cm; 19zn dzam; another . M S. IN LOVE REMEMBER ME', the other . , 
similar but with no inscription, 38cm; 15in; Side with a photograph ofa sailor in .' 
and a Norwegian bent-wood oval box, uniform in a shellwork surround, each side 
19th Century, (3) £600-900 31cm; 12in £400-500 

(For colour illustration see page 23) 417 A LEATHER FIRE BUCKET, circa 
407 0 A NORWEGIAN HORSE HEAD 1800, of plain tapering form with a copper 
WOOD SKALA, late 18th/early 19th A rim, 30crn; 11 3/4in; and two leather shot . ../?:? ; 
Century, the oval shaped bowl painted~S~ carriers, blue painted with transfer pp 2b 
with flowers, the outside painted with a printed Royal Coats-of-Arms, (3) £200-300 . 
band of flowers and an inscription, 36cm; 
14in across handles £500-700 418 A LEATHER FIRE BUCKET, . . ~ 

Victorian mid 19th Century, the tapering t' " .. 
(For colour illustration see page 23) body with a rivetted metal top rim, . ' , "Jl fl 
408 0 A NORWEGIAN HORSE-HEAD / .-a- transfer printed with the Royal Coat-of- \ 
SKALA, circa 1823, of usual rounded w"'::"" Arms and motto, 25cm; lOin £100-150 
form painted with flowers in the bowl and 
an inscription band to rim dated 1823, 
36crn; 14in wide across handles £600-800 BRITISH & CONTINENTAL PEWTER 

(For colour illustration see page 23) (For colour illustration see page 23) 
409 0 A NORWEGIAN WOOD BOWL, 4190 A HALF PINT DOUBLE VOLUTE 
circa 1775, painted with flowers ~o the , 60 BALUSTER MEASURE, English late 
~n-ter~or? the out~r nm pamted w~th an ~ 18th Century, the flat cover with turned /} I ' 
mscnptlOn relatmg to b.eer.dnnkmg and incised bands and fleur-de-lys attachment, ~ 
?ated ~ 775, the

3
underslde Impressed indistinct touch of Randall Moring to lip, 

OLSF ,22cm; 8'14tn £300-400 (O.P.5794 transfer ~3294), 13cm; 5in 

(For colour illustration see page 23) overall ~:~~'£ 100-150 
4100 A RELIEF CARVED PAINTED"", 420 A GERMAN LIDDED FLACON, by -.... 
WOOD LADLE, Norwegian late 18th i the maker J.O.B. of Goppingen, 18th 11" n 
Century, with a rococo scrolled handle Century, of tapering form with bands of ":""'"-
and underside of bowl, 32cm; 121/zin reeding, the heart shaped cover with front 'ul 

£300-400 spout and a domed top, erect ridged ~~ 
411 A BONE FIGURE, perhaps South thumbpiece and scroll handle, touch of the 
Sea Islands, with hollowed out bone body . maker on handle (Hintze Vol 1,1028), -
and pin hinged arms and legs, the figure . 29cm; 11 1/2in ~~., £200-250 
with a prominent penis 18'1!> £120-180 (FoT colour illustration see page 23) 

412 AJAPANNEDTINWRlTING 4210APAIROFPEWTER ~ 
BOX, English early 19th Century, CANDLESTICKS, Portugese 18th 

401 AFRUITWOOD SHOE SNUFF rectangular with hinged lid decorated with Century:, each with a bun shaped base and ~ , 
BOX, English early 19th Century, with i z., a border of gilt foliage, the stepped foot with a s~uat baluster stem, aP'~ 
brass pique decoration and a sliding cover, compartmented interior with a wedgw~o l4cm; Jl/21,n -tE. ~c-b £250-350 ' . .' . ' 
15cm; 6in long £100-150 blue and white Chinoiserie pen tray am)!. (' 422. TWO PEWTER CHALICES? ~, ' IJJ;J;.," ; .. 

individual tin boxes, 25cm; 9%in wide /VI i' E I hi 18 h C I h (For colmtT illustration see Front Cover) ;' .... 0 ng IS ate t entury, one p am Wit . ~ 
402 0 A LARGE SYCAMORE DAIRY l"]'C' £200- . reeded top rim on a knopped stem and ~Ii. (J 

BOWL, 19th Century, with a thickened (For colour illustration see Bach CoveT) d<;Jmed ~oot, 21 cm; 81/4zn; another sl~TIllar " ~ 
rim, 49.5cm; 191/2in £150-200 4130 A CARVED AND PAINTED with a gIrdle and baluster stem, a pmt A..~ , 

. . . . WOOD MODEL OF A COW, late Q UP tavern mug with crowned WR stamp and bV I 
(F01 colott1 zllustratzon see page 23) 19th/early 20th Century, perhaps at ,. Leeds town stamp, with double scroll .o..cA 
4030 AN INLAID WOOD WATCH Butchers shop sign, or from a Nativity" h~ndle, a smilar quart.,mug with Vic~orian " i!::Il' 
STAND IN THE FORM OF A HOUSE, "'0 group, 70cm; 271/zin long £300-500 verification stamps, and a salt: (5) £150-200 ~ 
early 19th Century, of veneered wood ~I . 
inlaid with checker-banding, applied wit1f 414 A COLLECTION OF FOUR 423 A BALUSTER AND SEAL TOP . 
bone half columns, and bone watch dial, SCRIMSHAWED WHALE BONES, one PEWTER SPOON, English 17t,h Century, <fI 
inset with six painted windows, distressed, engraved with a whaling scene and the with mark of double cr?l.e,d spoon in ~A iic4 
38cm; 15in £300-500 inscription 'Japan Grounds 1874', 34cm;t.n~ bowl, 16.5cm; 61/zin ~\ ~d: £120-1~", 

1 Ji/4in,' another with a ship in a harbour''I . 424 A SQUARE BASE PE'WTER \ -
404 ANELMHATTERS~_ OCK, 19th . 'b d 'G I I I 1881' d ....... ' 
Century, 23cm; 9in c.a £100-200 mscn e a apogos s es ,an two CANDLESTICK, the broad base with a v ~ 

further with whales and flowers and ridged border; the squat stem with a . 
figures, f.p frO £8.00-1,200 hexagonal knop, inscribed 'C. H.' and (For colour illustmtion see page 23) 

405 0 A GEORGIAN MAHOGANY AND 
BRASS MECHANICAL BELLOWS, early 
19th Century, with a rounded backplate 
and pierced handle, drum body with brass 
turning wheel and brass spout, 68crn; 27in 
long £400-600 

tt:$C 

415 APAINTEDTERRACOTTA 'RED HORSE HOTELS:TRATFORD ~.I ~ 
MODEL OF A GNOME, Austrian circa UPON AVON', 11cm; 41j.4in; and a French ~. 
1900, kneeling on one knee fishing, 45cm; brass candlestick, 18th Century, with 
l7lj2in £200-300 hexagonal beaded domed base, 23cm; 9in 

1 '-f0 'odd £150-200 

~"-.5:2-
/£]--. 
~ =-1/ 



425 A CRESTED TAPPIT HEN, late 435 A COLLECTION OF PLATES 
18th Century, of typical form with bJnds AND DISHES, ~ostly ~nglish early 18th 
ofreeding, of Scots pint capacity, J:;,Lf 20 Century, lI1c1udll1g a pall' by Samue! 
ownership initials..I.P, to lip, 32cm; 121/2m Hancock with engraved crests and sll1gle 

~.4 ~ l,~300-400 reeded rims, 25cm; 9%in; a dish with 11 ~ 
. engraved armorial and crowned X , ~ • I 

~ 426 A COLLECTION OF SEVEN adverso, 33cm; l3in; a dish by Jonas ~,c;( 

445 A PAIR OF EARLY GEORGIAN 
BRASS CANDLESTICKS, circa 1720, 
each with square base and baluster stem, 
damages, 16.5cm; 61/2in; a single Queen 
Anne brass candlestick, with hexagonal 
base and baluster stem, and a brass 
cha,fing dish with a turned wood handle, 
18th Century, 21crn; 8%in wide, (4) , PLATE~, English 18th Century, assortd Durand with engraved crest, 29cm; 11 %in; 

~ ~91akers mcludmg Samuel and Stynt 3 ~ c.!)and a Continental dish, (5) £250-300 
l>~ Duncombe, Swanson, and others, 23c! ; i:.~ , ' , 

9in average ' a tin bowl and a pewter dISh (For COlOUl lllustratton see page 23) 

£120-180 

37 5C1W l3~/4in (9) (L.:>~ £200-3'00 BRAS~, COPPER & OTHER 446 lE A PAIR OF GEORGIAN BRASS 
, , ~ ,- METALWARECANDLESTICKS,circaI740,eachwith 

L 427 t A BROAD RIMMED 'CARDINALSr- (FoT COlOUT illustration see page 23) , triple knopped baluster stem on a square 
,.Jr HAT' TYPE PEWTER CHARGER OF tiJs 436 lE A PAIR OF BRASS TAPERSTICKS, base with canted corners, 15,5cm; 61/lftn 
\...J2 SEVENTEETH CENTURY DESIGN, English circa 1730, each with a domed £250-350 
e..r-i.J~ith unusually broad multiple cast reeded circular reeded base and a baluster knopped 447 A PAIR OF LATE GEORGIAN 
P ~'lm, 47cm; 18112!1l £400-600 stem, 11cm; 4%in £600-800 BRASS CANDLESTICKS, circa 1780, 

~ 428 A DUTCH PEWTER BEAKE~'~ ~ 436A A PAIR OF BRASS TRUMPET each with a plain tapering cylindrical stem 
"'~'.-J!f~arly 18th Century, of flared trumpet \?, . BA:SE CANDLESTICKS OF CHARLES 11 on a square base, 21crn; 81/4in; and a 

P t::f'S~ ' fo,rm, o~ a d',lmed foot, touch under base rW ( DESIGN, each with a ribbed trumpet 'base French ebonised and gilt brass 
with mloals m a crowned rose centred by ) d 'd d' t 20 8' £500 800 candlestick, circa 1830, (3) £150-250 
the letter'S', 15crn; 6in " nl,~ £150- 250 an ml np ray, cm; 2m - , 

429 t A PAIR OF PLATES BY . 437 A RARE SIGNED BRASS 
,_ J CARPENTER AND HAMBERGER circa GEORG!AN CAND~ESTICK, by George 
~ , d d cl ~ I Grove, CIrca 1750, with a canted square 
'\ 1800, with c~st re~ e , wavy e ges, cJ..Q.c:.J" . base and double knopped stem, twist eject 
! engraved tWICe with dlffenng crowns, ~ ' " "mechanism 19cm' 71/2in £200-300 
~ .",.Jouch..Qnd hallmarks advers<2.>,~4cm' 91krl! \, " 

~- n..c ~ £150-200,: 438 A PAIR OF GEORGIAN BRASS 

(J.. (L' l 'll t t' P 23) ~ CANDLESTICKS, circa 1750, each with 
l' or co OUT I us ra ton see ' age . 'bl ' d I b d b d 

430 El AN UNUSUAL DOUBLE POSSI Y ~ssoclate 0 e square ase an, 
VOLUTE PINT BALUSTER MEASURE double knopped hexagonal stem, both wIth 

. 1826 'hb Ib b d 'th ~estoTedJOmsatbase/stern, 18cm; 7m£180-250 CIrca ., Wit u OUS 0 Y WI a NO. 
reeded girdle, flat cover and fleur-de-lys ~39 A PAIR OF GEORGIAN BRASS 
attachment, George IV and later CANDLESTICKS, circa 1750, each with 
verification stamps, 15crn; 6in £150- 200 canted square base and double knopped 

(F l 'll tt' P 23) ~ stem, one with l'epairs around base, 18,5crn; 
01' co OUT I us m ton see ' age . A 71/ ' £200-300 

431 lE AN UNUSUAL HALF PINT ';I::IID. nn , 
DOUB~~ VOLUTE M~URE, circa ~ 440 TWO BRASS CANDLESTICKS, " 
1826, slmtiar to the pr:~t, 12cm; ../ SpanisblPortugese late 1 ~th Century, , 
4%m ~ £150- 250 each with a large domed Circular base with 
432 MISCELLANEOUS PEWTER;18th r~eded foot ,rim and a vase knopped stejm 

d 19 h C ' I d' lidl I wIth cylmdncal nozzle, the talleT 22cm; 8 Y4m .an t entury, mc u mg a ess a e £300-400 
or cider jug, circa 1810, 19cm; 71/2in; a -t ~ 

/1_ Continental porringer with pierced ears, c' (FoTColou1'illustratiori'see page 23) .. 
, l.\) Ltouch of an angel with sword and stag, a > 441 lE A PAIR OF GEORGIAN BRASS 
,~ lidded pint t~nkard by Robert Bush.of PETAL BASE CANDLESTICKS, circa 
~ Bnstol, of,tuhp form, thumbP!ec~ lackmg, a 1750, each with double knopped baluster 

bulbous pmt hdless measure with Durham stem and domed base, 1 tf,5cm;· 73/4in 
town stamps, a gill and a half gill measure £180-220 
with George IV Imperial stamps, a 
Glasqow half gill lidded measure, (7) 442 A PAIR OF ENGRAVED BRASS 

£200-250 CANDLESTICKS, French 18th Century, 
each with a domed octagonal base and 

433 A GRADUATED SE,! OF LIDLESS double knopped stem and octagonal 
BULBOUS !"lEASURES, cIrc~ 1860, fro~. . nozzle, engraved overall with foliage, traces 
quart to 112 gill, Manchester venfic~tIOn 1JJ. of gilding, high copper content to metal, 24crn; 

f\h stamps for 1860 and later venficatlOns, " 9!f2in £250-300 
, r together with two further similar smaller 
. ', : , '.' measures, and aJames Dixon Brittania 443 A PAIR OF SPANISH BRASS 

"Metal teapot, (8) £150-200 CANDLESTICKS, late 18th Century, eac:h 
, With a square base on peg feet and tall 

434 MISCELLANEOUS PLATES AND tapering octagonal stem with tulip shaped 
DISHES, 18th Century and later, nozzle, 30,5crn; 12-in £150-200 ".w including a single reeded rim dish with a 

VI!, row of hallmarks of'B' in shield, - t\,~_'-' (For colour illustmt-ion see page 23) 
V (O,P,5408A),38cm; 15in; early 18th , 444 lE A PAIR OF GEORGIAN BRASS 

\ tf\ Century, another single reedeq rim dish, PETAL BASED CANDLESTICKS, mid 
38cm; 15in; two reproduction dishes, four 18th Century, each domed base with 
English plates by assorted makers, 18th double knopped stem and moulded nozzle 
Century, and two Dutch plates, 18th with petal tops, minoT Testoration, 19cm; 
Century, (10) :::I. , £250-350 71hin £200-300 

-~~ 

448 A 'BRIGHTON BUN' 
TRAVELLING BRASS CANDLESTICK, 
circa 1830, with two dished base which 
screw together into a sphere and turned 
nozzles, 12cm; 43f4in diarn; and a brass 
chambers tick, (3) £150-200 

449 A PAIR OF BRASS 
CANDLESTICKS, Continental 19th , 
Century, each with a domed triangular 
base on paw feet rising to a vase knopped 
hexagonal stem with a high drip pan and 
cylindrical nozzle, 48cm; 19in £300- 400 

450 A MEDIEVAL STYLE CAST 
BRASS 'LANDESKNECHT' FlGURAL 
CANDLESTICK, modelled as a standing 
bearded man holding aloft candle nozzles 
on shaped base with paw feet, 20cm; 8-in; 
and a cast brass crucifix figure of 
medieval design, 16cm; 61/4in (2) £300-400 

451 FOUR BRASS CANDLESTICKS, 
German and Flemish, part 16th Century, 
comprising three with slender multiple 
knopped stems with moulded nozzles 
pierced with ejector holes, two on domed 
circular bases and another on a canted 
square base, 16th CentulY and later par-ts with 
alterations, the tallest 17,5crn; 7ir.t; and a late 
17th Century candlestick with baluster 

, stem on associated canted square base, 
16crn; 61/lin £800-1,200 

452 APAIROFBRASS'CATSPAW 
PATENT' CANDLESTICKS, mid 19th 
Century, each with stop flured cylindrical 
stem and beaded square base, detachable 
nozzles with patent candle gripping 
device, 13cm; 5in £100-150 

(For COlOUT illustmtion see page 23) 
453 lE A BRASS RIBBED TRUMPET 
BASE CANDLESTICK, Charles 11 circa 
1670 with later restorations, with a 
stepped domed base, ribbed stem and mid 
drip tray, inner disc around dTip tmy and 
around foot appear to be Teplacements, 23cm; 
9in together with a wood coaster base 

£400- 600 
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